	ORMATION REPORT
Dist The Hounday Sub-Divn Kooth mall W.	e crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS  P.S. Parto Year 2021 FIR No. 1.7-0/2-021 Date 1.7:12:2021  Sections Sections 150 At 1909
Sections	ii) Act. Sections 46 A (2) B.E. Ad. 1909.
iii) Act . Sections	Other dots a section of the section
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Fire day.	Date. 17-12-2021
c) Information received Date on .1.7.12:20	Date 17-12-2021 Time 18:22 at the P.S. G.D. No. 6.72 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Typed	Dates. 85.
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distar b) Address. Hatel Al Kusha as fant	nce from P.S. Approx OB. Kms. North from Pater 85.  2. 256 - fmulta, Hotel 3wagatam  Beat No. 74 No 87, Almo-A. Dubry Gil.
	Beat No. 7.L. No 8.T. My Line
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, th	nen the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
	n sen
b) Father's / Husband's Name	which de Mationality maken
c) Date / Year of birth Met 200	ted d) Nationality undson
e) Address NOW Dostad at	para PS, DIST purulsar
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused	with full particulars
	지수 보통하는 이 경험에 가능한 이 눈이 되었다. 이 전에 환경하면 보고 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 그는 것은 그는 것은 그 사람이 없었다. 회사를 되어 되었다.
(Attach separate sheet, it necessary).  (A prodif chor- (67)  \$10 M. Torrespoda C  of Wh- Dubra, PS-6  Dist-purusa.	ym)
1) fractif Constada C	harz
of who Dubra, PS-6	fara.
on purulia.	The second secon
Distitues	
	ch separate sheet, if required): 4
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attac	an separate shoot, in required your separate shoot sho
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	4
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if require Complain and Which is k	rented as PIR is attached hore wits.
	Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Charge
	Officer-in-Charles Officer-in-Ch
	Onio P.S., V
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals of	commission of offence(s) u/s4.6.A. (QB. ZA. (ZB. Z)
	0.1:
investigation/transferred to P.S. Nava	on/directed. Ass. 98 Caljan to take up the further on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the corded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Goutam Sen Asi	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
l Asj	Name Gokul ch Aubridas Rank St. of Police , Para PS
a. 13 / Thumb improceing of the	Rank St of Police, Para PS
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Number if any D1-17,12,2021
Complainant/informant	Number if any. A.T. A.T. A.T. A.T. A.T. A.T. A.T. A.

The Officer In-Charge, Para P.S. District - Purulia.

Ref:- Para PS GDE No. 666 dtd. 17.12.2021

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accd. person namely Pradip Char (67yrs) S/o Lt- Tarapada Char of Dubra, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia with seized article i.e 19 (Nineteen) pcs sealed bottles of Country Spirit styled as "DIL KHUSH" each Bottle contains 600 ml in which 01 (one) bottle as sample which were seized under proper seizure list. I beg to submit that today (17.12.2021) during my Evening Mobile duty, I received credible source information that one Pradip Char (67yrs) S/o Lt- Tarapada Char of Dubra, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia has stored huge quantity of Country Spirit for selling. Accordingly I informed to O/C Para PS and as per his instruction in between 18.35 hrs to 19.45 hrs I held raid at Hotel Swagatam at Alkusha under Para PS of accused Pradip Char (67yrs) S/o Lt- Tarapada Char of Dubra, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia and found that the above noted person was selling Country Spirit contained in bottles named as "DIL KHUSH". On seeing Police the people who were buying Country Spirit fled away. I asked the above noted person to produce license for selling such Country Spirit, but he did not have any authorization or license in support of said Country Spirit. So I seized 19 (Nineteen) bottles of "DIL KHUSH" Country Spirit containing 600 ml each which were kept in Hotel Swagatam at Alkusha under Para PS. I prepared seizure list and label in presence of witnesses duly signed by them. I also arrested the above noted person maintaining all rules and guideline as laid down by NHRC/WBHRC and informed his family members.

The above noted arrested accd. namely Pradip Char (67yrs) S/o Lt- Tarapada Char of Dubra, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia committed offence u/s 46 A(c) B.E. Act. 1909 for unauthorized possession and sale of said liquors.

Under the above fact and circumstance I therefore pray that a case u/s 46 A (c) B.E. Act'1909 may kindly be started against Pradip Char (67yrs) S/o Lt- Tarapada Char of Dubra, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia and arrange for its investigation.

## Enclosed:

- 1. Arrest memo.
- 2. Seizure List.
- 3. Check List of arrest.

Yours faithfully

Goofam Sen

Goutam Sen ASI of Police PS-Para, Dist. Purulia

Date- 17.12.2021

Recained on 17.12.21 at 20.05 lm and started para ps. cuse are-170/21 dt.17.12.21 eys. 46 A(G) B. E. Det 1909. Officer-in-Charge Para P.S., Purulia